

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices**SECTION 1: PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION****PRODUCT NAME:** CATCHMASTER™ Brand Products (Insect and Rodent glue traps and monitors) GlueSet#7**SYNONYMS:** N/A**PRODUCT CODES:**

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|---|
| 100ACME | 100I ACME EXTERMINATING CORP. P/L |
| 100ADA | #100ADA "Adam's" P/L |
| 100ADV | Advanced Pest Management p/l 100I |
| 100AND | Anderson 100I p/l |
| 100ARR | 100ARR P/L Arrow Insect Trap |
| 100ASSURED | Assured P/L Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 100AW | Ace Walco 100I p/l |
| 100BGSTPR | Bugstopper 100I P/L Insect Trap & Monitor (Advanced Services) |
| 100BLK | #N/A |
| 100BUG | #100I - Bugman P/L |
| 100CLARK | 100I Clark Private Label |
| 100COM | Insect Monitor for Complete Pest Control |
| 100COOP | Insect trap and Monitor "Cooper P/L" |
| 100CUR | 100I CURRY CATCHMASTER RED |
| 100DEW | Insect Trap and Montitor Dewey Pest control |
| 100EAG | 100 EAGLE PEST MANGEMENT BLK |
| 100ECOWISE | Ecowise p/l insect trap and monitor |
| 100EHS | Environmental Health Services Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 100EXCEL | 100I EXCEL TERMITE & PEST CONTROL P/L |
| 100FF | #100FF Fruit Fly Trap |
| 100FFPERALTA | PERALTA/100FF P/L |
| 100FFSP | Fruit Fly Trap Sapo De Papel P/L for Brazos |
| 100FRS | 100I P/L FIRST RATE SOLUTIONS |
| 100GUA | 100GUA "Guarentee" P/L Insect Monitor |
| 100HAYNES | Haynes Exterminating |
| 100HOF | 100i Private Label Hoffman exterminating |
| 100HOR | 100I P/L Horizon |
| 100I | #100I Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 100I-DIG | 100I Digital Private Label Glue Board |
| 100IATOZ | 100i private label a to z pest control |
| 100IBESTPEST | 100i Private label Best Pest |
| 100IBHB | 100i Private Label BHB Pest Elimination |
| 100IBK | #100IBK "Glumaster" P/L |
| 100IETECH | 100i Private Label Ecotech |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 100IFLETCH-BK | 100I Private Label Fletch-all Black |
| 100IFLEX | 100i Flex Private Label Flexiable Pest Servies |
| 100IHUGHESAREXT | 100I Private label Hughes Arrow Exterminating |
| 100IINSEKTOL | 100I PRIVATE LABEL INSEKTOL |
| 100IJC | #N/A |
| 100IJMNW | 100I Private Label Northwest |
| 100IJP | JP Pest Services Insect Trap and Monitor private label |
| 100IKBAREXT | 100I Private Label Arrow Exterminating |
| 100INADERAREXT | 100i Private Label Naders Arrow Exterminating |
| 100INS | 100 P/L Insektol AG |
| 100INSNN | 100INSNN P/L Insektol "No Company Name" Insect trap and monitor |
| 100INW | North West p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 100IOPTI | 100i Private label Optimus Pest Solutions |
| 100IORTHO | Ortho Pest Control Service p/l 100I |
| 100IRHPC | 100I PL Red Hawk Pest Control |
| 100ISO | 100I Isotech P/L |
| 100ISPRAYS | 100i Private Label Sprays |
| 100IST | #N/A |
| 100ISTARKAREXT | 100I PL Stark Arrow Exterminating |
| 100ITN | #100I Truly Nolen P/L |
| 100ITNCAN | 100I TRULY NOLAN CANADA |
| 100ITP | Team Pest p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 100ITPHOF | 100i Private Label TP Hoffman |
| 100IWOLF | Bentz Jaz Blank/No Print Insect Trap & Monitor (100I) |
| 100KIRK | Kirkland's Pest Control p/l 100I |
| 100LIBERTY | Liberty Pest Control 100I |
| 100MAS | 100I P/L MASSEY |
| 100MCCAULEY | McCauley Insect Trap and Monitor p/l |
| 100MINI | Max Catch Mini Mouse & Insect Glue Board 50 bds/case-3/16/15 |
| 100PPS | #100PPS Schabenmonitor |
| 100PRE | 100I P/L PREVENTECH Massey Commercial Services |
| 100PRESTO | Presto 100I p/l Insect Monitor |
| 100RR | #100I Rose Ranger P/L |
| 100SCHERZ | SCHERZINGER |
| 100SHE | 100I Sherrill P/L |
| 100TER | Terminix - P/L |
| 100TMK | Trademarkp/l 100I |
| 100USP | 100I U.S. Pest P/L |
| 100VAR | Varment Guard 100I Private Label |
| 1152ECO | 1152ECO Ecolab insect & rodent glue board |
| 140RSUBL | 140RS Blueline |
| 150ACE | Ace P/L Econo Mouse & Insect Glue Board No Scent |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 150ALPHAUS | Alpha Ecological p/l 150MB Unscented |
| 150ATC | Advanced Termite Control P/L Econo Mouse Glue Board |
| 150COOKS | #150COOKS P/L Unscented Mouse Board |
| 150ENVIRO | 150 Private Label Enviortech |
| 150GUAR | Guarantee Pest Control 150MB p/l |
| 150HOF | #150HOF Hoffman Exterminating Peanut Butter |
| 150HOLPER | Holper P/L Econo Mouse & Insect Glue Board |
| 150JCE | #N/A |
| 150JPC | 150MB JP Pest Services P/L |
| 150MB | 150MBGL-Econo Mouse Boards |
| 150MBRT | 150MB Ratax mouse glue trap Printed Box |
| 150MBUS | Catchmaster Econo Mouse Glue Board - Unscented (private label item) |
| 150MOY | Moyer p/l Econo Mouse Board |
| 150PPR | 150MB P/L PPRDIRECT ECONO |
| 150PRSTX | Presto-X P/L Econo Mouse Glue Board - Unscented |
| 150RI | #150RI Roach & Insect Monitor |
| 150RIPERALTA | PERALTA 150RI |
| 150ROT | Rottler 150MB P/L Glueboard - Unscented |
| 150ROTUS | 150MB Private Label Rottler Unscented |
| 150SAND | Sand Mountain Pest Control 150MB P/L board |
| 150SERV | Servall Termite & Pest Control |
| 150TPHOF | 150MB Private Label TP Hoffman |
| 150WAYNES | Wayne's P/L Econo Mouse Board |
| 1872HARRIS | PF Harris Mouse & Insect P/L Glue Boards - 18/5 pks per case |
| 212SD | Multi Pest Glue Trap 12pk |
| 24GRB | #24GRB-Giant Rat Boards |
| 24GRBCC | Critter Control P/L Giant Rat Size Glue Board |
| 24GRBS | #24GRB P/L SUPER NURON (A & B) |
| 288AACT | A-Active Pest 288I P/L |
| 288ABC | #288I ABC Pest Control PL |
| 288ABSOL | 288I P/L Absolute Termite & Pest Control |
| 288ACE | Ace Exterminating 288I p/l |
| 288ADPP | A&D Professional Pest |
| 288ALL | Allgood Pest Solutions p/l 288I monitor |
| 288ALL-0083 | Allgood Pest Solutions p/l 288I - Dublin, GA 800-726-0083 |
| 288AMERTERM | American Termite & Pest Control p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288AMPC | American Pest Control Private Label Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288APC | Active Pest Control 288I p/l |
| 288APM | #288APM American Pest Mgt |
| 288AS | 288I Allstate |
| 288ATCOPC | ATCO Pest Control 288I Private Label |
| 288ATEK | ATEK 288I private label |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 288BAT | 288I P/L BATZNER |
| 288BGM | 288I BUG MASTER |
| 288BLK | #288I Blank No Print Blank Box No Molasses P/L |
| 288BRA | #288BRA "Braman" Monitor |
| 288BRO | 288I P/L "Brown" |
| 288BUONO | 288I Buono Pest Control P/L |
| 288CAM | #288Cam P/L "CAMERON" |
| 288CANNON | Cannon Private Label Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288CITRON | CITRON HYGIENE |
| 288CLRK | 288I P/L Clark Pest Control |
| 288COO | #288COO P/L "COOKS" |
| 288CT | Cleaner Today p/l Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288DCATR | Decatur Pest Control p/l 288I |
| 288DEAN | Deans Services 288i private label |
| 288DIAL | 288 private label dial |
| 288ECOFR | Ecofresh p/l 288I insect trap and monitor |
| 288ECOPEST | 288I Private Label Eco Pest |
| 288ECOSAFE | Ecosafe P/L 288I insect trap and monitor |
| 288ECOW | Ecwise P/L Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288EPEST | E Pest Supply p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288EVAN | 288I P/L Evans Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288FAPC | Fast Action Pest Control |
| 288FORD | Ford's Hometown Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288FRS | First Rate Solutions 288I |
| 288FW | #288FW Framingham Walpole |
| 288GMB | 288 for gmb |
| 288GRG | #288GRG Gregory Pest Prev |
| 288GUARD | Guardian P/L Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288HOF | 288I Hoffman Private Label |
| 288HOP | 288HOP Hopper P/L Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288HULETT | Hulett p/l 288I |
| 288HYDES | HYDES TERMITE & PEST |
| 288I | #288I-Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288I-AM-10E | 288I, 10 pack for Amazon, 30 packs per case |
| 288I-DIG1 | 288i for digital private label |
| 288I-EC-15E | 288I Insect trap 15 sheets |
| 288I5STAR | Five Star P/L Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288IAB | #288I Abell P/L |
| 288IAC | #288I ACTO Private Label |
| 288IAM-10 | 288I 10 per pack, 30 per case |
| 288IAP | #288I Adam P.C. P/L |
| 288IBE | #288I Buffalo Ext. P/L |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 288IDAY | 288I Dayton's P/L |
| 288IECONOMY | 288I Private Label Economy Exterminators |
| 288IET | #288IET El Toro P/L |
| 288INM | #288INM North Mississippi |
| 288INNPM | Innovative Pest Management P/L Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288INSIGHT | INSIGHT PEST SOLUTIONS |
| 288INSPALL | Inspect All Pest Services p/l |
| 288INT | 288 International |
| 288IPRESTOPC | 288iPRESTOPC |
| 288IRAP | 288IRAP "Rid-A-Pest" 288I Private Label |
| 288IREGX | 288 Private Label Regionex |
| 288ISELECT | 288i Private Label Select Exterminating |
| 288ISF | #288I - Serfco P/L |
| 288IWW | #288I Waltham Watchman P/L Rollins/Orkin |
| 288JAM | #288JAM James P/L |
| 288JAMINSON | Jaminson p/l insect trap & monitor |
| 288JPM | JP McHale p/l 288I Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288KIRK | Kirkland's Pest Control p/l insect trap & monitor |
| 288KLNQSWRTH | Killingsworth p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288LEI | LEITCHFIELD EXTERMINATING |
| 288LEO | 288I P/L Leo's Ext'g |
| 288LOYAL | Loyal Pest 288I private label |
| 288MCNEELY | McNeely p/l Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288MDW | MD Weaver p/l 288I |
| 288MER | 288MER Merlin Pest Control P/L Insect Trap and Mo |
| 288MPC | 288I MACK P/L OLDHAM |
| 288NCPEST | 288I private label NC pest Control |
| 288NEP | #288I "Silent Watch" NEPC |
| 288NIH | #288NIH P/L "NIH" monitor National Institute of Health |
| 288NP | #288I Blank/No Print P/L |
| 288OPS | Pest Ops 288I private label |
| 288ORTHO | Ortho Pest Control Service p/l 288I |
| 288PALM | Palmetto p/l insect trap and monitor |
| 288PAT | Patton Termite & Pest P/L Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288PESTUSA | 288 Private Label Team Pest USA |
| 288PLU | 288I P/L Plunkett |
| 288PROG | PROGRESSIVE PEST CONTROL |
| 288REESOURCE | 288 Private Label Reesource Pest Control |
| 288REG | Regional Pest Management 288I P/L Rollins/Orkin |
| 288RELIABLE | 288 private label reliable pest control |
| 288ROSE | Rose Pest Solutions p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288SSS | Triple S 288I P/L |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|---|
| 288STE | #N/A |
| 288STEVES | Steve's Pest Control Private Label Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288STICKY | Sticky Traps p/l Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288SURE | p/l 288I Sure Shot Pest Control - NJ |
| 288TOR | 288I TORO |
| 288TRICTY | Tri-Country Private Label Insect Trap & Monitor |
| 288TRU | Trutech 288I P/L Monitor |
| 288VIK | Item# 288VIK p/l "Viking" |
| 288WAYNES | Wayne's P/L Insect Trap and Monitor |
| 288WEST | West Termite & Pest p/l 288I |
| 30R | 30R Bulk Packed Rat Size Glue Boards |
| 30R-AM-1E | 30R- For Amazon |
| 30RCT | 30R Bulk Packed Rat Size Glue Boards |
| 36MAX | 36 boards of 72 max - 16 Per Case |
| 36MAX-AM-1E | 36 Max for Amazon (36 boards), 10 packs per case |
| 36MAX-EC-1E | 36MAX-EC-1E |
| 60BRAZIL | 60BRAZIL P/L 60RB for Brazil |
| 60GUARDUS | Guardian p/l Economy Rat Board - Unscented |
| 60M | 60M Bulk Packed Mouse Glue Boards |
| 60M-AM-1E | 60M for Amazon, 1 of 60M case per Pack, 7 packs per case. |
| 60PEGARAT | ** DO NOT USE**Pegarar Rat Board (for Brazos) |
| 60RB | #60RBGL Econo Rat Board |
| 60RB-BPH | Boecker Public Health p/l Rat Glue Board (45-50 grms) |
| 60RBCC | Critter Control P/L Econo Rat Size Glue Board |
| 60RBHAG | Hagarin p/l Econo Rat Board |
| 60RBIN | 60RBIN Light Weight Rat Board For India |
| 60RBLIGHT | RAT SIZE GLUE BOARD LIGHT 45-50GRAMS |
| 60RBMM | #60RB Maheu & Maheu P/L no Scent |
| 60RBRT | #60RB "Ratax" Rat Bd. PL |
| 60RSTV | 60RB P/L BOARD |
| 60RTXPAN | Brazos Ratax p/l 60RB |
| 72-96 | #72-96 Dead End Mouse Glue Tra |
| 723MEX | #723 Mex-Span Roach Bd. |
| 724TER | Terminx Direct Mailer Glue Board - |
| 72ABATEM6 | Abatem 6lb peanut butter scent p/l glue board |
| 72ACE45 | Ace Exterminating P/L Mouse Glue Boards |
| 72ACT45 | 72ACT45 "Action" 4.5lb glueboard |
| 72ADAMS6US | Adams Pest Control - Unscented 6lb.board |
| 72ADAMSUS | Adam's Pest Control P/L Mouse Glue Board - unscented |
| 72ADV45-NY | 72 Advance Pest Control |
| 72ADV5US | Advanced Pest Management P/L board 5lb Unscented |
| 72AEXT45 | 72MB 4.5 PRIVATE LABEL ACME EXTERMINATING |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|---|
| 72AEXT45US | 72MB4.5 Unscented Private Label Acme Exterminating |
| 72ALAZCO | 72MB Private Label Top Co |
| 72ALL5 | All Pest 72MB P/L 5lb |
| 72ALLCTYUS | All County 5lb P/L Mouse Glue Board unscented |
| 72AMB5US | 72MB Ambush 5lb Unscented Board |
| 72ANCHOR45 | 72mb4.5 Private Label Anchor Pest Control |
| 72APC45US | American Pest Control Private Label Mouse Size Glue Board ATHENS |
| 72APM45 | American Pest Management P/L Mouse Size Glue Board 4.5lb P/B scent |
| 72APM5 | 72APM5 American Pest Management 72MB 5lb P/B scent P/L |
| 72AR45 | Arab P/L 4.5lb Board Confirm if ordering PB scent |
| 72AR45US | 72ARAB 4.5 lbs No Scent |
| 72ARAB5 | 72MB 5 private label Arab Termite and Pest Control Peanut Butter 5lb. |
| 72ARABEFF5US | 72MB5 US Private label Arab Termite & Pest Control |
| 72ARD | 72MB P/L AARDVARK 4.5 NO SCENTED |
| 72ARD45US | 72MB P/L AARDVARK 4.5 NO SCENTED |
| 72ARR4 | #N/A |
| 72ARR45US | Arrow Private Label Mouse Sized Glue Board - NJ |
| 72ARR4NYUS | 72ARR P/L Arrow Exterminating Co. NY Mouse Glue Board Unscented |
| 72ARUS45 | Mouse Glue Board P/L Arab Unscented |
| 72ASP6 | 72ASP6 All Season Pest 6lb board P/B scent |
| 72ATEK45 | Atek 4.5lb p/l 72MB |
| 72ATOMIC45 | Atomic Pest Control, LLC p/b |
| 72ATRAPADOR | Atrapador P/L for Brazos |
| 72AW45 | 72AW45 Ace Walco P/L Mouse Board |
| 72AW45US | Ace Walco 4.5lb Unscented Glue Board |
| 72AW4US | Ace Walco 4lb Unscented Private Label glue board |
| 72AW5US | Ace Walco 5lb Unscented Glue Board |
| 72BAC4 | #72BAC4 "BACON" 4lb P/L |
| 72BAIN45US | 72 mb 45 private label Bain Pest Control US |
| 72BAY45 | Bayonne Exterminating 72MB P/L 4.5lb P/B scent |
| 72BB45US | Brody Brothers P/L Mouse Size Glue Board |
| 72BBRO45 | BRODY BROTHERS |
| 72BBRO45US | 72MB4.5 US Private Label Brody Bros |
| 72BBTP45US | BUDGET BROTHERS TERMITE & PEST US |
| 72BC | Black Cat 72MB P/L board (Nu-Gro) |
| 72BC6 | Black Cat 72MB P/L board 6lb peanut butter (Nu-Gro) |
| 72BC6US | Black Cat 72MB P/L Board 6lb Unscented (Nu-Gro) |
| 72BEST45 | 72MB45 Private Label Best Home & Property Services |
| 72BGM | Bugmaster 72MB P/L 5lb |
| 72BHBPE45 | 72MB 4.5 Private Label BHB Pest Elimination |
| 72BLK4 | 72MB BLANK BOARD 4 LBS |
| 72BLK4B | 72MB Blank Board 4lb Banana Scent |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 72BLK4CH | Blank Mouse Glue Boards - Cherry Scent |
| 72BLK4US | Blank Mouse Glue Board Unscented |
| 72BLUEB45 | 72mb 4.5 blue beetle |
| 72BLV4 | Blank Vanilla Mouse Glue Boards - Board of Ed |
| 72BOW | 72MB P/L BOWCO |
| 72BOW45 | Bowco 72MB 4.5lb private label |
| 72BRA | #72BRA "Braman" P/L 6lb PB scent |
| 72BRA5 | Braman p/l glue board 5lb p/b scent |
| 72BRAE5US | Braemar 72MB P/L board 5lb unscented |
| 72BRODY | P/L BRODY BROTHERS 72MB REGULAR |
| 72BRWN | 4.5 lbs Brown Ext. |
| 72BUF45US | Buffalo Exterminating 4.5lb unscented board |
| 72BUG5 | 72MB P/L BUGMAN |
| 72BUGM5 | 72BUGM5 Bugmobile P/L Mouse Glue Board |
| 72BUGM5US | Bugmobile P/L Unscented Mouse Glue Board |
| 72BUGOUT5 | Bugout Termite & PC p/l mouse glue board |
| 72BWDW45US | 72 mb 45 us private Label Black Widow Spider |
| 72CAMUS6 | 72CAMUS6 Groupe Cameron Unscented GLue Board |
| 72CAN5US | Cannon P/L Mouse Glue Board 5lb Unscented |
| 72CATOS45 | CATO'S EXTERMINATING |
| 72CHEMT45US | 72mb45 Uncented Private Label Chemtec Pest Contorl |
| 72CINGO45 | 72mb45 Private Label Cingo |
| 72CITRONUS | CITRON HYGIENE UNSCENTED |
| 72CLEARDEF45 | 72mb 45 private label Clear defense |
| 72CNDY45 | Canady's Pest Control p/l Mouse Glue Board |
| 72COOKSUS | COOK'S PEST CONTROL |
| 72CORKY45 | Corky's Pest Control P/L glue board 4.5lb p/b |
| 72CRAN | 72MB P/L CRANE NO SCENTED |
| 72CRM | Replacement glue board for VM Products Conceal Roach Monitor |
| 72DEE45US | 72mb 45 us Private Label Dead End Exterminating Unscented |
| 72DIRKS45 | 72MB 45 Private Label Dirks Pest Managemetn |
| 72DMP45 | 72DMP45 Mouse Glue Boards P/L DMP - Brazos |
| 72DNT | #72DNT Do Not Touch - PB |
| 72DNTBA | 72DNTBA Do Not Touch Banana scent 4lb board |
| 72DNTUS | DO NOT TOUCH Glue BOards Unscented |
| 72DNTV | #72DNTV Do not touch - vanilla |
| 72ECO6 | 72mb 6lb board private label eco systems |
| 72ECOPEST5 | 72mb Eco Pest private label |
| 72EFT | Enforcer Flea Trap, 200 Traps Case |
| 72EH45 | 4.5 lb Environmental Health Services |
| 72ETOWNUS | E-Town P/L board 5lb unscented |
| 72EVN5 | 72MB P/L Evins 5 Lb |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 72FA5 | 72FA5 Gato -Fagi Vet |
| 72FAPC45 | 72MB Private Label Fast Action Pc |
| 72FLEX5US | 72MB5US Private Label Flexible Pest Services |
| 72FMBP | Fagiano P/L - PB Scented |
| 72FOR45US | Forshaw p/l Mouse Glue Board 4.5lb Unscented |
| 72FORDUS | Ford's Hometown p/l Mouse Glue Board unscented |
| 72FOUR45 | FOUR SEASONS PEST CONTROL 72MB45 private label |
| 72FR45US | First Rate P/L Mouse Glue Board |
| 72FS45 | 72MB 4.5 Private Label Future Services |
| 72FSPC45 | Family Safe PC p/l 72MB45 PB scent |
| 72FW5US | 72FW5US FW (Framingham Walpole) 72MB |
| 72GATO | Gato de Papel 4.5 lb Mouse Size Glue Board 72 boards per case |
| 72GE45US | 72MB 45 US private Label General Environmental Services |
| 72GE6 | 72MB GENERAL ENVIR. 6 LBS (Unscented) |
| 72GRAY6 | 72MB SUPER Gray Glue Side |
| 72GRIG | 72MB GRIGGS & BROWN 5LBS |
| 72GS5 | GREENSTAR TERMITE & PEST CONTROL - P/B |
| 72GT45 | 72GT45 Gato de Papel 4.5 |
| 72GUARD | #72GUARD Guardian 4.5 LB. Mouse Glue Board P/L |
| 72GUARD5 | Guardian Pest Control 5lb 72MB p/l |
| 72HARRIS45 | 72MB45 Private Label Harris |
| 72HEART45 | 72mb45 private label Heartland Pest Control |
| 72HEN45US | Henrico County School 72MB P/L board |
| 72HKPC45 | Hired Killers Pest Control p/l 72MB45 |
| 72HOME45US | Home Pest Control P/L Mouse Size Glue Board - unscented |
| 72HUGHESAREXT45 | 72mb45 Private Label Hughes Arrow Exterminating |
| 72HUM45 | HUMPHREY'S PEST CONTROL |
| 72IM45US | Inman Murphy 72mb45 |
| 72INNUS | Innovative Pest Management p/l 5lb Unscented Glue Board |
| 72IPCM45US | 72mb45 us private label ipcm |
| 72JCE5 | 72MB-Reg JC Ehrlich P/L Peanut Butter |
| 72JCE6 | 72MB Super JC Ehrlich P/L |
| 72JCEC5US | #N/A |
| 72JMNW45US | 72MB45US Private Label Northwest |
| 72JSPC45 | JS Pest Control |
| 72JURY45US | 72MB45 Private Label Jury Pest Unscented |
| 72KBAREXT45 | 72MB 4.5 Private Label Arrow Exterminating |
| 72KNMR45 | Kenmore P/C & Termite P/L Mouse Size Glue Board |
| 72KO4 | #72MB 4LB. P/L KNOCKOUT No Scent |
| 72LADYBUG5 | 72MB 5 PRIVATE LABEL LADYBUG PEST SERVICES |
| 72LIB45US | Liberty Pest 4.5lb unscented private label glue board |
| 72LIB5US | Liberty P/L 5 Lb Unscented Glue Board |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 72LLPC | LADY LIBERTY PEST CONTROL P/B |
| 72LOOKOUT | 72MB Private Label - Lookout Pest Control |
| 72LOOKOUT45 | 72MB 45 Private Label Lookout Pest control |
| 72LPCUS | 72MB Private Label Lewis Pest Control |
| 72LTBUHO | 72 Private Label buho |
| 72LTHL45 | 72MB4.5 Private Label Lethal Pest Solutions |
| 72LTHL45US | 72mb45us private label Lethal Pest Sol |
| 72MAX | Mouse Size Glue Board - Bulk Packed |
| 72MAX-AM-1E | 72MAX with custom box for amazon, 6 packs per case. |
| 72MAX-BLANK | 72 Max Blank |
| 72MAX-DIG1 | Digital Printing P/L Glue Boards |
| 72MAX-DIG1US | Digital Printing P/L Glue Boards Unscented |
| 72MAX-EC-1E | 72MAX-EC-1E |
| 72MAXA-1US | A-1 Exterminators 72MAX Unscented |
| 72MAXAAPCUS | 72Max Unscented Private Label Aamendt Pest Ctrl |
| 72MAXABCON | 72 Max Private Label Ab-Con Termite Pest Control |
| 72MAXABP | 72Max Private Label Arizona's Best Pest |
| 72MAXABUS | 72max Private Label Absolute Termite & Pest Control Unscented |
| 72MAXACTION | 72 Max Private Label Action Termite & Pest Control |
| 72MAXAMERA | Amera Pest Control p/l 72MAX pb scented |
| 72MAXAMTERMUS | 72max private label termapest unscented |
| 72MAXAND | 72MAX PL Anderson Pest Control |
| 72MAXARDENT | 72Max Private label Ardent Pest Control |
| 72MAXARMOR | 72Max Private Label Armor Pest Control |
| 72MAXARROK | ARROW EXTERMINATING, INC. |
| 72MAXAWUS | Ace Walco p/l 72MAX Unscented |
| 72MAXAZPCUS | 72MAX Private Label A to Z Pest Control US |
| 72MAXBARR | BARRETT PEST & TERMITE |
| 72MAXBB | Bug Buster Max p/b |
| 72MAXBESTUS | 72Max Private Label Best @Pest Ext Unscented |
| 72MAXBHPC | 72Max Private Label Bug House Pest Control |
| 72MAXBLKWDWUS | Black Widow 72MAX p/l Mouse Glue Board - Unscented |
| 72MAXBPE | BURNS PEST ELIMINATION |
| 72MAXBROWN | 72MAX Private Label Brown Exterminating |
| 72MAXBUGGZ | 72max Privae label dr. buggz |
| 72MAXBUGMUS | p/l 72MAX National Bugmobiles Unscented |
| 72MAXBWMART | 72max Private Label Bug & Weed Mart |
| 72MAXCATXUS | 72 Max Terminix Canada Unscented |
| 72MAXCOLUS | Colony Pest Management Unscented |
| 72MAXCPMUS | California Pest Mgmt. p/l 72MAX Unscented |
| 72MAXCTUS | p/l 72MAX Connecticut Pest Elimination Unscented |
| 72MAXDABUS | Dial-A-Bug P/L 72MAX Mouse Size Glue Board - Unscented |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 72MAXDEFUS | Defense Pest Management p/l 72MAX - Unscented |
| 72MAXDEWEYUS | 72 Max private Label Dewey Pest Unscented |
| 72MAXDPSUS | 72max Private Label Deft Pest Solutions Unscented |
| 72MAXECHOUS | 72Max Unscented Private Label Exterm. choice |
| 72MAXECOPEST | 72max Private label EcoPest |
| 72MAXECVR | Ecovar Max Catch Mouse Glue Board |
| 72MAXENVSN | 72MAX Private Label Envision Pest & Termite |
| 72MAXEPCUS | 72Max Echo Pest Control Unscented |
| 72MAXESSCO | 72 Max Private label Essco |
| 72MAXEXCEL | 72 Max Private label Excel Term. & Pest Control |
| 72MAXEXT | 72MAX PL Extermie |
| 72MAXFLPEST | 72 Max Private Label Frontline Pest |
| 72MAXGEPUS | Green Earth Pest Control p/l 72MAX - unscented |
| 72MAXGLOUS | 72 MAX Global Pest Control Private Label Unscented |
| 72MAXGPCUS | Greenleaf Pest Control Unscented |
| 72MAXGPS | Green Pest Services 72MAX private label p/b scent |
| 72MAXGREENHPUS | 72Max Green Home Pest Unscented |
| 72MAXGREENIX | 72Max Private Label Greenix |
| 72MAXHHEXT | 72Max Private Label Hilton Head Exterminators |
| 72MAXHILLUS | Hill & Sons Pest Management p/l 72MAX unscented |
| 72MAXINSECTEK | 72max PL insectek |
| 72MAXJPMUS | JP McHale p/l 72MAX - unscented |
| 72MAXJT199 | 72MAX P/L for JT EATON - 72 BOARDS/CASE PB SCENT |
| 72MAXJT199BULK | 72MAX P/L for JT EATON - BULK PACKED - PB SCENT |
| 72MAXKANEUS | Kane Exterminating Corp. p/l 72MAX Unscented |
| 72MAXKPC | 72 Max Private Label Knox Pest Control |
| 72MAXKRMA | 72Max Private Label Karma |
| 72MAXL | 72 Max lite |
| 72MAXLIBUS | Liberty Pest Control p/l 72MAX - unscented |
| 72MAXMARES | 72Max private label Mares Exterminating |
| 72MAXMASTERS | 72Max Private Label |
| 72MAXMILLER | 72Max Private Label Miller Pest |
| 72MAXMMUS | Maheu & Maheu 72MAX Private Label board - unscented |
| 72MAXMOXIE | 72 Max Private Label Moxie Pest Control |
| 72MAXMPCUS | 72MAX Moxie Pest Control Unscented |
| 72MAXMT | MASTERTECH PEST SOLUTIONS |
| 72MAXNATLUS | National Exterminators p/l 72MAX - unscented |
| 72MAXNATMOX | 72Max Private Label Moxie Pest Control |
| 72MAXNE | 72 Max Private Label Northeastern Environmental Service |
| 72MAXNEWMANS | 72Max Private Label Newmans Pest Control |
| 72MAXNGPL | 72Max PL National Guard Pest Control |
| 72MAXNJPC | 72Max Private Label NJ Pest Control |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 72MAXNUB | NuBorn Pest Control |
| 72MAXOGUS | 72Max Private label On Guard Pest Control-Unscented |
| 72MAXOMEGA | Omega Termite & PC p/l 72MAX pb scent |
| 72MAXOPTIPS | 72max optimus pest solutions |
| 72MAXPAEUS | Pest Away Ext *EXTRA HEAVY PERFS* p/l 72MAX |
| 72MAXPEGATONTB | Pegaton p/l 72MAX Tasty Banana Scent |
| 72MAXPESTPRO | 72max Private Label Pest Pro |
| 72MAXPKWYUS | Parkway 72MAX P/L Mouse Size Glue Board - Unscented |
| 72MAXPPM | PRECISION PEST MANAGEMENT |
| 72MAXPPRO | 72 Max Private Label Pest Professionals |
| 72MAXPPVTUS | PestPro Vermont p/l 72MAX |
| 72MAXPRED | 72 Max Private Label Predator Pest Control |
| 72MAXPREMIER | Premier Pest Control P/B |
| 72MAXPREPM | 72max Private Label Preventive PM |
| 72MAXPRESTOPC | 72MAXPRESTOPC |
| 72MAXPROSTAFF | 72Max Private Label Pro Staff |
| 72MAXPSCTB | Pest Services Company p/l 72MAX Tasty Banana Scent |
| 72MAXPSTXUS | Pestex Inc. |
| 72MAXRANDC | R AND C PEST CONTROL LLC |
| 72MAXRANSUS | Ransford Pest Control |
| 72MAXRAW | RITE-A-WAY PEST CONTROL P/B |
| 72MAXROMEXUS | 72max private label romex unscenter |
| 72MAXROSS | Ross Environmental Solutions p/b scent |
| 72MAXRPIUS | 72max private label Reesource Pest Inc unscented |
| 72MAXSCPUS | Scorpion Tech p/l 72MAX - unscented |
| 72MAXSENATE | 72Max Private Label Senate Termite Control |
| 72MAXSHAKE | 72max Private Label Shakespere Pest Control |
| 72MAXSIGPM | 72Max Private Label Signature PM |
| 72MAXSPEN | Spence's PC p/l 72MAX |
| 72MAXSPRAYS | 72Max Private Label Sprays |
| 72MAXSUBUS | Suburban Pest Control p/l 72MAX Unscented |
| 72MAXSUPREME | 72max Private Label Supreme |
| 72MAXSURESHOT | Sure Shot 72MAX-DIG private label |
| 72MAXTABOR | 72 Max Private Label Tabor Pest Control |
| 72MAXTE | 72max private label total extermination |
| 72MAXTITAN | Titan Pest Control p/l 72TC |
| 72MAXTN | Truly Nolen p/b |
| 72MAXTNCAN | Truly Nolen Canada |
| 72MAXUDPC | 72Max Private Label Urban Desert Pest Control |
| 72MAXULTRA | 72 max private label ultrapro pest protection |
| 72MAXUNDRWDUS | Underwood Nursery p/l 72MAX |
| 72MAXUS | Mouse Size Glue Board Unscented- Bulk Packed |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|---|
| 72MAXVICTORY | 72 Max Private Label Victory Pest Solutions |
| 72MAXWATSON | 72Max Private Label Watson Pest Control |
| 72MAXWPCUS | 72Max Private label Waltham pest Control Unscented |
| 72MAXXTURKEY | 72Max private label for turkey-full strength PB |
| 72MB | #72MB-Reg Mouse Glue Bd. 5.0 P |
| 72MB-BLK | 72MB BLACK |
| 72MB-MARKETING | 72 Mb for Marketing |
| 72MB365AP45US | 72MB private label advanced elimination |
| 72MB45 | 72MB4.5 Mouse Size Gl. Bd |
| 72MB45BD | Black Diamond p/l 72MB45 PB scent |
| 72MB45CLRK | Clark's Termite & Pest Control p/l 72MB45 |
| 72MB45MIKESUS | 72MB45 Private Label Mikes Pest Unscented |
| 72MB45RED | Catchmaster 72MB45 board w/ Red Ink for Superior Angran |
| 72MB45US | 72MB 4.5Lb Unscented |
| 72MB5-BPH | Boecker Public Health (Lebanon) p/l Glue Board p/b scent |
| 72MBAEUS | 72MB Private Label Ace Exterminating Unscented |
| 72MBAPS | 72MB Private Label All Pest Solutions |
| 72MBBAMA | 72MB Private Label Bama |
| 72MBCATOS | Cato's Exterminating P/L Mouse Size Glue Boards |
| 72MBCATS45US | 72mb45 P/L Catseye Pest Control |
| 72MBCH | #72MBCH-Cherry Mous.Gl.Bd |
| 72MBDIAM | 72mb Private Label Diam |
| 72MBDIAMUS | 72mb Private Label Diam Unscented |
| 72MBE1 | Woodgrain Moth Glue Trap (86 traps per case) UNSCENTED |
| 72MBELITE45 | 72mb 4.5 Private Label Elite Pest Management |
| 72MBEPC45 | 72mb 4.5 Private Label Evans Pest Control |
| 72MBESNTL45 | Essential Pest Control P/L Mouse Size Glue Board |
| 72MBFOXPC | 72MB Private Label Fox PC |
| 72MBGAF5 | 72MB 5# PB P/L for Gafford Pest Control Services |
| 72MBGK | #72MBGK - Boukaouris O.E. P/L |
| 72MBGL | #N/A |
| 72MBGS5 | 72MB5 Private Label Groupe Surprenant |
| 72MBHAG | 72MBHAG - HAGRIN (ISRAEL) PB scent |
| 72MBHAGUS | Hagarin p/l Mouse Glue Board unscented |
| 72MBHOR45US | Horizon Termite & PC P/L Mouse Size Glue Boards Unscented |
| 72MBJJEXT5 | 72MB5 Private Label JJ Exterminating |
| 72MBKNOXUS | Terminix Knox Group S. Carolina p/l 72MB 5lb unscented |
| 72MBLK | 72MB BLANK BOARD 5LBS |
| 72MBMM | #72MBMM Maheu & Maheu P/L no Scent |
| 72MBMOUNTPS | 72mb Private label Mountaineer Pest Services |
| 72MBNW45 | North West p/l Mouse Size Glue Board |
| 72MBNW45US | 72MBUS Private Label Northwest |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|--|
| 72MBOLIVER45 | 72MB OLIVER 4.5 Lb |
| 72MBPB | #72MB-Super Glue Bd. PB |
| 72MBPDF45CO | 72MB4.5 Private label PDF Chocolate |
| 72MBPEGAMAXX | 72MBPEGAMAXX |
| 72MBPK | #72MBPK Plunkett's P/L |
| 72MBPLUBLK | 72mb private label Plunkett's black glue board (glue side) |
| 72MBPM45US | Pestmaster Services p/l 72MB 4.5 lb Unscented |
| 72MBPMS | 72mb private label Pest Management Services |
| 72MBPROCOR45 | 72mb4.5 Private Label Procor |
| 72MBPROG | Progressive Pest Control |
| 72MBQUEST45 | 72mb 4.5 Private Label Quest Pest Control |
| 72MBRAB45 | Rid-A-Bug P/L Mouse Glue Board |
| 72MBRAB45US | Rid-A-Bug P/L Mouse Size Glue Board - Unscented |
| 72MBRT | #72MB "Ratax" Mouse Bd PL 6lb |
| 72MBST | #N/A |
| 72MBTN | Truly Nolan - Ecuador P/L Mouse Size Glue Boards - peanut butter scent |
| 72MBTPR45 | 72MB 4.5 Private Label The Pest Rangers |
| 72MBU6 | #72MB Super Unscented Glue Board P/L |
| 72MBUS | #72MB Unscented Board |
| 72MBVB | 72 Atrapador for Vet brands - 84/case |
| 72MBWEIR | Weir p/l Mouse Glue Board 5 lb Peanut Butter |
| 72MBWITT45 | 72MB 45 Private Label Witt Pest Management |
| 72MBWL | #72MB Wilson "Sanex" P/L |
| 72MBWPC45US | 72mb45 Private Label the wheeldon company unscented |
| 72MBWW | 72MB5.0 P/L WALTHAM WATCH PBscent |
| 72MBZONE45 | P/L 72MB45 Zone Pest Solutions PB |
| 72MCCAUL45US | McCauley p/l glue board 4.5lb unscented |
| 72MDEXT45 | 72MB45 Modern Exterminating of Columbia |
| 72MEX4 | Catch-a-Max Glue board 100 |
| 72ML4US | Masterline p/l Mouse Glue Boards 4 lb unscented |
| 72MMPC45US | 72mb 4.5 uncented private label M&M Pest Control |
| 72MOD45 | Mouse Size Glue Board Modern P/L 4.5 Lbs |
| 72MODERN6 | Modern Exterminating 6# p/b |
| 72MODEXT45 | MODERN EXTERMINATING CO. |
| 72MOH | #72MB "MOH" Glue Trap |
| 72MOY5US | 72MB Moyer & Sons 5lb Unscented Board |
| 72MRB5US | MR. BUGGS 5LB. UNSCENTED |
| 72MTRO | 72MB Metro Peanut Butter |
| 72MTROCH | Metro Cherry Scented Board |
| 72NADERAREXT45 | 72MB Private Label Nader Arrow Exterminating |
| 72NATEXT45 | National Exterminating 4.5 lb. PB |
| 72NATIONAL5 | National Exterminating 72MB5 PB |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|---|
| 72NN4 | 72MB P/L NO NAME 4LBS. |
| 72NUR5 | #72NUR5 "Nuron" Hebrew P/L |
| 72NUR5US | 72NUR5US "Nuron" Hebrew P/L unscented |
| 72NUR6 | 72NUR6 "Hebrew Labels" for A&B Intl (Nuron) |
| 72OPC5US | 72MB OPC Services |
| 72OTFPS45 | 72MB45 On the fly Pest Solutions |
| 72OWL45US | Owl Pest Prevention unscented |
| 72PALM45 | Palmetto p/l mouse sized glue board 4.5lb |
| 72PALMJR45 | 72mb45 Private Label Palmera JR |
| 72PAT45US | Patton Termite & Pest P/L Mouse Size Glue Board - Unscented |
| 72PATRI45 | 72MB Private Label Tri County |
| 72PEER45 | Peerless Pest Control 72MB45 Private Label |
| 72PEGARAT | **DO NOT USE** Pegarat 4.5lb Mouse Glue Board (for Brazos) |
| 72PIB-ASRDUS | 72PIB-ASRDUS |
| 72PLATPS45 | 72MB45 P/L PLATINUM PESTSOLUTIONS |
| 72PP4 | #72PP4 "Pest Pro" 4.25lb P/L (75MB) |
| 72PPC45 | 72PPC45 Professional Pest Control P/L 4.5lb |
| 72PRE5US | Premier Pest Control |
| 72PROR45 | 72MB4.5 Private Label Professional Restorations |
| 72PROTECH5 | 72MB private Label Pro Tech 5lb |
| 72PSTELUS | PEST ELIMINATION SERVICES UNSCENTED |
| 72PURED45 | 72MB45 P/L Pure Defense Solutions |
| 72PX5US | Presto-X 72MB P/L board |
| 72QKILL45 | QUICK KILL EXTERMINATING CO. 72MB45 private label |
| 72QNTM | 72MB Quantum Ecuador / Truly Nolen p/l PB |
| 72RAIN | 72RAIN P/L Rainbow Pest Experts |
| 72RAM | 72RAM Ramik P/L Glue Board 72/cs 4lb |
| 72REP45US | 72mb 45 unscented Private Label Regional Environmental Pest |
| 72RM45 | 72MB P/L RM Termite & PC 45 Peanut Butter Scent |
| 72ROCK | #72ROCK P/L "Rockwell" |
| 72RP45US | R.P. Lee p/l Mouse Glue Board - unscented |
| 72RTXPAN | Brazos Ratax p/l for Panama |
| 72RXUS | 72 mb5 Unscented private label Regionex |
| 72SA45UPC | 72MB Superior Angran w/ UPC |
| 72SEITZ45 | Seitz P/L 4.5lb Mouse Glue Board p/b scent |
| 72SEL4 | #72MB-4lb "SELECT" P/L |
| 72SERV | Servall Mouse Glue Board P/L peanut butter scent |
| 72SERV45 | Servall 4.5 lb 72MB Private label board - peanut butter scent |
| 72SF6US | Serfco Termite & P.C. p/l 72MB 6 lb. unscented |
| 72SM45 | SMITHEREEN P/L 4.5LBS |
| 72SM45US | Smithereen P/L 4.5 lb Unscented Board |
| 72SNOWPC | 72MB Snowball Pest Control |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 72SPID5 | 72 SPIDERX P/L Mouse Glue Board |
| 72SSHOT45NY | Sure Shot Pest Control NY Location 72MB45 |
| 72SSS45 | Triple S 72MB P/L board 4.5lb |
| 72STARKAREXT45 | 72mb4.5 private label stark Arrow Exterminating |
| 72STV | 72MB45 UNSCENTED |
| 72SUB45US | Suburban Pest Control 4.5lb unscented board |
| 72SURESHOT45 | Sure Shot Private Label 4.5lb boards |
| 72TB | Tasty Banana Mouse Board |
| 72TBJT182B | 72TB P/L for JT EATON - Banana Scent |
| 72TBPB | #72TBPB Mouse Bd PB Scent |
| 72TBPEGA | Pegaton 72 Tasty Banana p/l for Superior-Angran |
| 72TBTN | Truly Nolan p/l 72TB (Tasty Banana) |
| 72TBTN-PB | GBLD MOUSE 72TB PNUT |
| 72TBUS | #72TBUS Mouse Bd Unscented |
| 72TC | Replacement Glue Board for Multi Catch |
| 72TC3 | Replacement Mouse & Insect Board for Multi Catch, Tin Cat and Slim |
| 72TC3-BESTPEST | 72tc3 private label best pest control |
| 72TCABC | 72TC Private Label ABC Home and Commercial |
| 72TCABELLUS | 72tc private label Abell group Unscented |
| 72TCACE | 72tc Private Label Ace Ext. |
| 72TCAD6257 | ADAMS EXTERMINATORS 72TC private label |
| 72TCAIUS | Advanced Integrated Pest Mgmt p/l 72TC |
| 72TCAKN | AIKEN PEST CONTROL |
| 72TCAKNUS | Aiken 72TC P/L - Unscented |
| 72TCALABAMA | 72tc Private Label Alabama Pest Contraol |
| 72TCAMCO | Amco Ranger 72TC private label |
| 72TCAMCOUS | Amco Ranger p/l 72TC Unscented |
| 72TCAPM | AMERICAN PEST MANAGEMENT P/L |
| 72TCAPTIVE | 72TC Private Label Aptive |
| 72TCASTRO | 72tc Private Label Astro Exterminating |
| 72TCATPUS | 72tc Private label Advantage Termite Pest Control Unscented |
| 72TCBARN | Barnetts Pest Control p/l 72TC PB |
| 72TCBDUS | 72tc private label bug doctor |
| 72TCBENSUS | 72TC unscented private label Bens Bugs |
| 72TCBGRDUS | 72tc private label bug guardian |
| 72TCBIZB | BIZZYBEE EXTERMINATORS |
| 72TCBLWK-NATL-888 | Bulwark National Locations p/l Replacement Board |
| 72TCBLWK-RCLS-918 | Bulwark-Tulsa Brown Recluse P/L Replacement Glue Board |
| 72TCBLWK-SCP-480 | Bulwark - Mesa -Scorpion P/L Replacement Glue Board |
| 72TCBLWK-SCP-702 | Bulwark-Las Vegas Scopion P/L Replacement Glue Boards |
| 72TCBPCS | 72tc Private Label Best Pest contral |
| 72TCBRA | 72TC Braman Chemical P/L |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 72TCBTPCUS | Big Time Pest Control - Unscented |
| 72TCCLRK | 72tc Private Label Clark |
| 72TCCRAN | 72TC P/L Crane |
| 72TCD&R | 72tc Private Label D&R Pest control |
| 72TCDOWUS | 72TC BLANK GB W/4.25 X 2 7/16 PUNCHOUT - Unscented |
| 72TCEAGLE | 72tc Private Label Eagleshield Pest Control |
| 72TCECOSHIELD | 72TC private label Ecoshield |
| 72TCEDEN | 72TC private Label Eden advanced |
| 72TCENVIRO | 72TC private label EnviroPest |
| 72TCENVIRO0501 | 72tc Private label EnviroPest 0501 |
| 72TCENVIRO3000 | 72tc Private Label EnviroPest 3000 |
| 72TCENVSN | 72TC Envision |
| 72TCETECH | 72tc Private Label EcoTech |
| 72TCEVANS | 72tc Private label Evans Pest Control |
| 72TCFUS | Catchmaster GB use with VM products EZ Force rodent station special cut 72TC blank board |
| 72TCFLEXUS | #N/A |
| 72TCFRAMESUS | 72tc unscented Private Label Frames Pest control |
| 72TCGEN | General Pest Control 72TC P/L - UNSCENTED |
| 72TCGHILLOTINA | 72 TC private label ghilotina |
| 72TCGPSUS | 72TC PL Green Pest Solutions Unscented |
| 72TCGRG | Gregory Pest Solutions |
| 72TCGSUS | 72tc Unscented Private Label Groupe Surprenant |
| 72TCGUARDUS | Guardian p/l Tin Cat Replacement Boards - Unscented |
| 72TCHAV | 72TCHAV Havard 72TC Private Label |
| 72TCHICK | Hickman's Family Farms Pest Control Dept. p/l 72TC |
| 72TCHITMEN | THE HITMEN TERMITE & PEST |
| 72TCHOMEPP | 72tc private label home paramount pest control |
| 72TCHORUS | 72TCHORUS - HORIZON 72TC UNSCENTED |
| 72TCHPSUS | 72TC private label Holders Pest Solutions Unscented |
| 72TCHUGHESAREXT | 72TC Private Label Hughes Arrow Exterminating |
| 72TCINSIGHT | 72TC Private label Insight Pest control |
| 72TCISO | 72TC Isotech P/L |
| 72TCJPEST | 72 Pest Control Private Label JP Pest |
| 72TCJPMUS | JP McHale 72TC P/L - Unscented |
| 72TCKBAREXT | 72TC Private Label Arrow Exterminating |
| 72TCKNOX | Terminix Knox Group S. Carolina p/l 72TC p/b |
| 72TCKNOXUS | Terminix Knox Group S. Carolina p/l 72TC unscented |
| 72TCLRPCUS | 72tc Private Label La Rue Pest Control Unscented |
| 72TCLYLUS | Loyal Termite & Pest Control 72TCUS P/L - unscented |
| 72TCMADSENU | 72tc Private Label Masden Pest Management |
| 72TCMASHUS | Mash Services 72TC p/l board Unscented (A Alert) |
| 72TCMGPCUS | 72TC P/L McGee Pest control |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|-------------------------|--|
| 72TCMOYUS | Moyer p/l Replacement Glue Board - Unscented |
| 72TCNADERAREXT | 72TC Private Label Naders Arrow Exterminating |
| 72TCOE | 72TC PRIVATE LABEL OHIO EXTERMINATING |
| 72TCOLS | 72TC P/L OLSON'S TERMITE |
| 72TCPLATPS | 72tc Private Label platinum pest control |
| 72TCPMIUS | Pest Management Inc. p/l 72TC Unscented |
| 72TCPPUS | 72TC Priority Pest Control Unscented |
| 72TCPRESTOPC | 72TCPRESTOPC |
| 72TCPROOFUS | 72TC unscentedPL Proof Pest |
| 72TCPURE | 72tc Private Label Pure Pest |
| 72TCREGIONAL | 72 TC Private Label Regional Pest Control |
| 72TCRELUS | 72TC Private label Reliable Pest control |
| 72TCRKUS | RK Environmental P/L 72TC unscented |
| 72TCROSEUS | Rose Pest Solutions 72TC unscented Private Label board |
| 72TCROTUS | Rottler P/L Replacement Mouse & Insect Glue Boards |
| 72TCROYAL | 72TC PRIVATE LABEL Royal Pest Solutions |
| 72TCSAFEUS | Safeway Pest Mgmt. Inc. p/l 72TC Unscented |
| 72TCSCHEN | Schendel p/l 72TC |
| 72TCSCHERZ | SCHERZINGER PEST CONTROL |
| 72TCSEITZ | SEITZ BROTHERS |
| 72TCSTARKAREXT | 72TC Private label Stark Arrow Exterminating |
| 72TCSTARPC | 72tc Private Label Star Pest Control |
| 72TCSTOP | 72tc private label stop pest control |
| 72TCSUN | 72tc Private Label Sundance Pest control |
| 72TCTERMCA | 72tc Private Label Terminix Canada |
| 72TCTNT | 72tc Private Label TNT exterminating |
| 72TCTNTUS | TNT EXTERMINATING |
| 72TCTOBYUS | 72tc Private label Toby Pest Control Unscented |
| 72TCTOM | 72TC Tomlinson/Bomberger p/l unscented |
| 72TCTOMUS-CPN | 72TC Uncented Private Label Tomlinson Bomberger PC |
| 72TCTPC | 72TC private label Titan Pest Control |
| 72TCTRUS | Trap Rite 72TC unscented board |
| 72TCTTG | Terminix Triad 72TC |
| 72TCTURNER | 72TC Private Label Turner Pest Control |
| 72TCUS | 72TCUS Unscented Replacenment for Multi Catch |
| 72TCVCH | Viking Cherry Scented Replacement Board for Tin Cat |
| 72TCVIKUS | Viking Unscented 72TC Replacement Board |
| 72TCWALKERUS | 72tc Unscented Private label walker pest management |
| 72TCWB | 72tc Private Label WB Pest Control |
| 72TCWICHITA | #N/A |
| 72TCYATES | Yates Astro Exterminating 72TC p/l board |
| 72TCYESUS | 72tc private leabel Yes Unscneted |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u>Model No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|------------------|---|
| 72TELA5 | Tela de Cola 5lb P/L Mouse Glueboard for Plastdiversity |
| 72TPS45US | 72MB 4.5 US PRIVATE LABEL Thomas Pest Services |
| 72TRI5 | #72TRI5 Mouse Glue Board Tri State P/L |
| 72TRI5US | Tri-State Unscented Mouse Glue Board |
| 72TRICTY45 | Tri-County Private Label Mouse Size Glue Board |
| 72UP45 | Unlimited Pest Elimination 4.5 p/b scent p/l board |
| 72UP45BA | Unlimited Pest 4.5 lb Banana Scented Boards |
| 72UP45US | Unlimited Pest Elimination P/L 4.5lb unscented |
| 72USPEST | U.S. PEST PROTECTION |
| 72VALU-US | Economical Mouse Glue Board - Bulk Packed |
| 72VCH45 | Viking Mouse Sized Glue Board 4.5lb Cherry |
| 72VCH5 | 72 MB P/L VIKING CHERRY |
| 72VIK | Item# 72VIK p/l "Viking" |
| 72VIK45US | Viking P/L 4.5 lb Unscented Board |
| 72WATCH5US | Watch-All 72MB private label |
| 72WAYNESUS | Wayne's Environmental Services p/l 72MB |
| 72XL | #72XL-Prof Extra Long Blank Glue Board |
| 72YANK | 72MB 4.5 LBS YANKEE P/L |
| 72YANK45US | Yankee Pest Control |
| 72YANK5US | 72mb 5 lb No Scent P/L Yankee |
| 72YANK6US | Yankee 6lb 72MB P/L board unscented |
| 75M | Economy Mouse Glue Board - Retail 75 pk |
| 75M-AM-1E | 75M Packed for Amazon, 7 packs per Case |
| 75PEGAMAXX | Pegamaxx Mouse Glue Board for Brazos |
| 75PEGARAT | **DO NOT USE**Pegarar Mouse Glue Board (for Brazos) |
| 78TCCRANEUS | 78 TC Private Label Crane for Rollins/Orkin Unscented |
| 78TCORKINUS | Private Labe 72TC - 78 boards per Case - Rollins - Orkin |
| 78TCREGUS | Private Label 72TC - 78 boards per Case - Rollins/Orkin - Regional |
| 78TCUS | Catchmaster brand TCUS with 78 glue boards per case - Orkin |
| 78TCWESTERNUS | Private Labe 72TC - 78 boards per Case - Rollins/Orkin - Western PS |
| 78TCWWUS | Private Labe 72TC - 78 boards per Case - Rollins - Waltham Orkin |
| 812EB | Extra Bulk Pantry Pest Moth Trap - packed 192/2 packs per case |
| 812PRO | Pantry Pest & Moth Trap 24/2 pks per case |
| 931 | #931 Giant Fly Trap 12 per case |
| 934 | 934 Catch Zone Boundary Roll - 6 rolls per case |
| 934-AM-1E | 934 CATCHZONE SINGLE PK |
| 934BLANK | #N/A |
| 9972SD | Mouse Boards 25-28g |
| GMT-2F | PIC Glue Mouse Board 24 - 2 pk Display box |
| GMT-2F BULK | GMT-2F BULK |
| GMT-4F | GMT-4F Pic Mouse Glue Boards 24/4pk |
| GMT-BULK | GMT-BULK Pic Mouse Glue Boards 72/cs |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| <u><i>Model No.</i></u> | <u><i>Description</i></u> |
|---------------------------|--|
| GRT-2F | Pic Glue Rat Board 24/2pk |
| GRT-BULK | Pic Rat Glue Board Bulk |
| HC5US | Happy Cornerz - Corner Sticky Traps Unscented Gllue |
| MISC-30R | #N/A |
| MISC-60RTXPAN-4 | #N/A |
| MISC-72BAC4 | #N/A |
| MISC-72MB | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 1872 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 1872RAM TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 24-72 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 2460 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 2460MX TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 48-72 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 48-72MX TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 724 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 724TICKUS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 725 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 727 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 728 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 729 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 731 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 811 TRAP | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 812 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 813SD TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 814CM TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED 814SD TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED T12-10 TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED T1872SD TRAPS | #N/A |
| MISC-FILLED T812SD TRAPS | #N/A |
| NEAT11X15 | Neater Tweeter 11 x 15 Black Board w/logo |
| T872SD | Terminix Mouse & Insect Glue Boards 8/12 pk |
| TRDS-1-PBM | Ecolab Tardis Private Label Board Peanut Butter Molasses Scented |
| TRDS-1-PBM-80 | TRDS-1-PBM-80. |
| TRDS-1-U | ECOLAB TARDIS PRIVATE LABEL BOARD UNSCENTED |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

MANUFACTURER: AP&G Co., Inc.

DIVISION: United States

ADDRESS: 75 East 2nd Street, Bayonne, NJ 07002

EMERGENCY PHONE: (718) 492-3648

FAX PHONE: (718) 439-0039

CHEMICAL NAME: N/A

CHEMICAL FAMILY: N/A

CHEMICAL FORMULA: N/A

PRODUCT USE: Rodent and Insect Monitoring Devices

PREPARED BY: AP&G Co., Inc.

SECTION 1 NOTES:

SECTION 2: HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

Product is Non-Hazardous

EMERGENCY OVERVIEW:

ROUTES OF ENTRY:

| ROUTES OF ENTRY | POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECTS |
|------------------------|---------------------------------|
| EYES | N/A |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| ROUTES OF ENTRY | POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECTS |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| SKIN | N/A |
| INGESTION | N/A |
| INHALATION | N/A |

POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECTS

| | |
|---|------|
| ACUTE HEALTH HAZARDS | None |
| CHRONIC HEALTH HAZARDS | None |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS GENERALLY AGGRAVATED BY EXPOSURE | None |

CARCINOGENICITY:

| | |
|--------|------|
| AGENCY | None |
| OSHA | None |
| ACGIH | None |
| NTP | None |
| IARC | None |
| OTHER | None |

SECTION 2 NOTES:

SECTION 3: COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

| | ppm | mg/m ³ |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| OSHA PEL-TWA | None Established | None Established |
| OSHA PEL STEL | None Established | None Established |
| OSHA PEL CEILING | None Established | None Established |
| ACGIH TLV-TWA | None Established | None Established |
| ACGIH TLV STEL | None Established | None Established |
| ACGIH TLV CEILING | None Established | None Established |

SECTION 3 NOTES:

SECTION 4: FIRST AID MEASURES

| | |
|------------|---|
| EYES | Flush with cool water for at least 15 minutes, contact a physician |
| SKIN | Remove glue with mineral spirits or vegetable oil. Wash skin with soap and water. |
| INGESTION | Call a physician or emergency phone number immediately. Do not give anything by mouth or induce vomiting unless instructed by physician |
| INHALATION | N/A |

NOTES TO PHYSICIANS OR FIRST AID PROVIDERS:

NONE

SECTION 4 NOTES:

SECTION 5: FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

FLAMMABLE LIMITS IN AIR (% BY VOLUME)

| | |
|-------|-----|
| UPPER | N/A |
| LOWER | N/A |

FLASH POINT

| | |
|----|-----|
| °F | 421 |
| °C | 216 |

METHOD USED:

AUTOIGNITION TEMPERATURE

| | |
|----|-----|
| °F | N/A |
| °C | N/A |

NFPA HAZARD CLASSIFICATION

| | |
|--------------|-------------|
| HEALTH | 0 (Minimal) |
| FLAMMABILITY | 0 (Minimal) |
| REACTIVITY | 0 (Minimal) |
| OTHER | 0 (Minimal) |

HMIS HAZARD CLASSIFICATION

| | |
|--------------|-------------|
| HEALTH | 0 (Minimal) |
| FLAMMABILITY | 0 (Minimal) |
| REACTIVITY | 0 (Minimal) |
| OTHER | 0 (Minimal) |

COMMENTS

| | |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| EXTINGUISHING MEDIA | Water, Foam or Inert Gas |
| SPECIAL FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURES | None |
| UNUSUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARDS | None |
| HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION PRODUCTS | None |

SECTION 5 NOTES:

SECTION 6: ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES:

Steps to be taken in the event the material is released or spilled: General clean up. Remove glue by applying mineral spirits to the spilled area, followed by washing the area with warm water and detergent.

SECTION 6 NOTES:

SECTION 7: HANDLING AND STORAGE

HANDLING AND STORAGE:

Store at room temperature. The average shelf life is "Stable".

OTHER PRECAUTIONS:

Store in original container in a cool, dust free environment.

SECTION 7 NOTES:

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

SECTION 8: EXPOSURE CONTROLS/PERSONAL PROTECTION

ENGINEERING CONTROLS:

| PARAMETER | COMMENTS |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| VENTILATION | Not Required |
| RESPIRATORY PROTECTION | Not Required |
| EYE PROTECTION | Not Required |
| SKIN PROTECTION | Gloves recommended. Otherwise, none. |
| OTHER PROTECTIVE CLOTHING OR EQUIPMENT | Not Required |
| WORK HYGIENIC PRACTICES | Not required |
| EXPOSURE GUIDELINES | Not Required |

SECTION 8 NOTES:

SECTION 9: PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

APPEARANCE:

| PARAMETER | COMMENTS |
|--|---|
| ODOR | Scent Free or Non-Allergenic Synthetic Scents |
| PHYSICAL STATE | Solid |
| pH AS SUPPLIED | Neutral |
| pH (Other) | N/A |
| BOILING POINT (°F) | N/A |
| BOILING POINT (°C) | N/A |
| MELTING POINT (°F) | 218.6 ± 5°F |
| MELTING POINT (°C) | 103.66 ± 15°C |
| VAPOR PRESSURE (mm Hg) @ °F | N/A |
| VAPOR PRESSURE (mm Hg) @ °C | N/A |
| VAPOR DENSITY (AIR = 1) @ °F | N/A |
| VAPOR DENSITY (AIR = 1) @ °C | N/A |
| SPECIFIC GRAVITY (H2O = 1) @ °F | N/A |
| SPECIFIC GRAVITY (H2O = 1) @ °C | N/A |
| EVAPORATION RATE BASIS (=1) | |
| SOLUBILITY IN WATER | N/A |
| PERCENT SOLIDS BY WEIGHT | 100% |
| PERCENT VOLATILE BY WEIGHT | N/A |
| PERCENT VOLATILE BY VOLUME @ °F | N/A |
| PERCENT VOLATILE BY VOLUME @ °C | N/A |
| VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC) WITH WATER : LBS/GAL | N/A |
| VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC) WITHOUT WATER : LBS/GAL | N/A |
| MOLECULAR WEIGHT | 750 ≥ 825 |
| VISCOSITY @ 250 °F | 773 cP |
| VISCOSITY @ 121 °C | 775 cP |

SECTION 9 NOTES:

SECTION 10: STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

| CLASSIFICATION | COMMENTS |
|----------------|----------|
| STABLE | X |
| UNSTABLE | |

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

STABILITY:

| CLASSIFICATION | COMMENTS |
|--|----------------|
| CONDITIONS TO AVOID (STABILITY) | None |
| INCOMPATIBILITY (MATERIAL TO AVOID) | None |
| HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION OR BY-PRODUCTS | None |
| HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION | None |
| CONDITIONS TO AVOID (POLYMERIZATION) | Will Not Occur |

SECTION 10 NOTES:

SECTION 11: TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION: None

SECTION 11 NOTES:

SECTION 12: ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION: None

SECTION 12 NOTES:

SECTION 13: DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

WASTE DISPOSAL METHOD:

Wastes resulting from use may be disposed of on-site or at an approved waste disposal facility. Dispose of wastes in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and Local regulations

RCRA HAZARD CLASS:

SECTION 13 NOTES:

SECTION 14: TRANSPORT INFORMATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

| PARAMETER | COMMENTS |
|----------------------|---------------|
| PROPER SHIPPING NAME | Not Required |
| HAZARD CLASS | Non-Hazardous |
| ID NUMBER | Not Required |
| PACKING GROUP | Not Required |
| LABEL STATEMENT | None Required |

WATER TRANSPORTATION

SAFETY DATA SHEET

NAME OF PRODUCT

FILE NO.001

SDS DATE: 01/01/2022

CATCHMASTER™ Brand Adhesive Devices

| PARAMETER | COMMENTS |
|----------------------|---------------|
| PROPER SHIPPING NAME | Not Required |
| HAZARD CLASS | Non-Hazardous |
| ID NUMBER | Not Required |
| PACKING GROUP | Not Required |
| LABEL STATEMENTS | None Required |

AIR TRANSPORTATION

| PARAMETER | COMMENTS |
|----------------------|---------------|
| PROPER SHIPPING NAME | Not Required |
| HAZARD CLASS | Non-Hazardous |
| ID NUMBER | Not Required |
| PACKING GROUP | Not Required |
| LABEL STATEMENTS | None Required |

OTHER AGENCIES:

SECTION 14 NOTES:

Freight Classification: LTL Class 60. Every single package of CATCHMASTER™ Product is marked EPA - Establishment number 91557-NJ-1. This is mandated by the United States Of America Environmental Protections Agency regulations. Furthermore, detailed annual Production and Sales Reports must be filed each and every year with the E.P.A., by the AP&G Co., Inc.

SECTION 15: REGULATORY INFORMATION

U.S. FEDERAL REGULATIONS

| REGULATION | COMMENTS |
|---|----------|
| TSCA (TOXIC SUBSTANCE CONTROL ACT): | None |
| CERCLA (COMPREHENSIVE RESPONSE COMPENSATION, AND LIABILITY ACT) | None |
| SARA TITLE III (SUPERFUND AMENDMENTS AND REAUTHORIZATION ACT) | None |
| 311/312 HAZARD CATEGORIES | None |
| 313 REPORTABLE INGREDIENTS | None |

STATE REGULATIONS:

INTERNATIONAL REGULATIONS:

SECTION 15 NOTES:

SECTION 16: OTHER INFORMATION

OTHER INFORMATION:

PREPARATION INFORMATION:

SDS 001 CATCHMASTER - PCO Rodent, Insect and Fly. Prepared January 1, 2022

DISCLAIMER:

SECTION 1: Identification des produits et des sociétés

Nom du produit: Produits de marque CATCHMASTER™ (pièges et moniteurs de colle pour insectes et rongeurs)

Synonymes: N/A

CODES produit:

| <u>Modèle No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|--------------------------|---|
| 102 | Taille de la souris plateaux de colle |
| 102SD | Affichage des plateaux de colle de taille de souris |
| 104-12/104-12 French | Taille de la souris plateaux de colle |
| 104SD | Affichage des plateaux de colle de taille de souris |
| 12-10 | Remplissages minces de piège de souris |
| 202SD | Affichage des plateaux de colle de taille de souris inclus |
| 402 | Plateaux de colle de taille de rat |
| 402SD | Les plateaux de colle de taille de rat affichent |
| 404SD | Poids lourd de taille de rat de tiroir de colle w/Hercules Putty™ |
| 48WRG | Piège à colle à température froide |
| 424XL | Pièges à colle Jumbo rat |
| 504 | Curseur de moniteur de bug de lit |
| 506/506F | BBEDS™ Système de détection précoce punaise |
| 724 | Spider & insecte pièges à colle affichage |
| 1872SD | Affichage de panneaux de colle d'insecte et de serpent de souris |
| 36-72SD | Affichage de panneaux de colle d'insecte et de serpent de souris |
| 812SD | Garde-manger insecte piège à colle papillons affichage |
| 872 | Trappe de parasite à la maison |
| 813SD | Garde-manger insecte piège à colle papillons affichage |
| 814SD | Piège de papillon de vêtements |

| <u>Modèle No.</u> | <u>Description</u> |
|-------------------|--|
| 60M | Souris insecte & Planches de colle de serpent |
| 30R | Panneaux de colle de rat en vrac |
| 75m | Econo Mouse & insectes colle conseils vrac |
| 904 | Trappe claire de colle de mouche pour la fenêtre |
| 906/906F | SilenTrap™ Piège à insectes volants w/ Panneau de colle * |
| 920/920F | SilenTrap™ Panneaux de colle de remplacement de piège d'insecte volant |
| 908/908F/908FD | GLOstik™ Trappe d'insecte volante |
| 922/922F | GLOstik™ Tubes de remplacement de piège d'insecte volant |
| 912R/912R4/912R6 | Mini bâton d'or™ avec attracteur multi-appâts |
| 915 | Mini bâton d'or™ |
| 924 | Trappe de colle de mouche pour 901 unité légère de mouche |
| 925 | Trappe de colle de mouche pour 911 unité légère de mouche |
| 928 | Trappe de colle de mouche pour 910 unité légère de mouche |
| 930 | Toile d'araignée™ Trappe de colle de mouche |
| 931 | Rouleau de trappe de colle de mouche |
| 948 | Piège à colle à mouche avec attracteur multi-appâts |
| 962 | Grand bâton d'or™ w/attracteur multi-appâts |
| 963/963-12 | Grand bâton d'or™ |
| 9144B4 | Parfumé bug & Fly Catcher vrac Pakced |
| 9144M4 | Insecte parfumé et attrape-mouche |

* SDS couvre le piège de panneau de colle seulement

Fiche de données de sécurité
Nom du produit
Dispositifs adhésifs de marque CATCHMASTER™

No de dossier 001
MSDS Date: 09/01/2019

Fabricant: AP&G Co., Inc.

Division: États-Unis

Adresse: 75 East 20^e Rue, Bayonne, NJ 07002

Téléphone d'urgence: (718) 492-3648

Télécopieur: (718) 439-0039

Nom chimique: N/A

Famille chimique: N/A

Formule chimique: N/A

Utilisation du produit: Dispositifs de surveillance des rongeurs et des insectes

Préparé par: AP&G Co., Inc.

SECTION 1 Notes:

SECTION 2: Identification des dangers

Selon les normes OSHA le produit n'est pas dangereux

Aperçu d'urgence:

Itinéraires d'entrée:

| Itinéraires d'entrée | Effets potentiels sur la santé |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Yeux | N/A |
| Peau | N/A |
| Ingestion | N/A |
| Inhalation | N/A |

Fiche de données de sécurité
Nom du produit
Dispositifs adhésifs de marque CATCHMASTER™

No de dossier 001
MSDS Date: 09/01/2019

Effets potentiels sur la santé

| | |
|--|--------------|
| Risques pour la santé aiguë | Aucun |
| Risques pour la santé chroniques | Aucun |
| CONDITIONS médicales généralement aggravées par l'exposition | Aucun |

Cancérogénicité:

| | |
|--------|--------------|
| Agence | Aucun |
| Osha | Aucun |
| Acgih | Aucun |
| Ntp | Aucun |
| Circ | Aucun |
| Autres | Aucun |

SECTION 2 Notes:

SECTION 3: Composition/informations sur les ingrédients

| | Ppm | mg/m³ |
|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|
| OSHA PEL-TWA | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |
| OSHA PEL STEL | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |
| OSHA PEL plafond | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |
| ACGIH TLV-TWA | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |
| ACGIH TLV STEL | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |
| Plafond ACGIH TLV | Aucun établi | Aucun établi |

SECTION 3 notes:

SECTION 4: Mesures de premiers soins

| | |
|------------|---|
| Yeux | Rincer à l'eau froide pendant au moins 15 minutes, contacter un médecin |
| Peau | Enlevez la colle avec des essences minérales ou végétales. Laver la peau avec du savon et de l'eau. |
| Ingestion | Appelez immédiatement un médecin ou un numéro de téléphone d'urgence. Ne pas donner quoi que ce soit par la bouche ou provoquer des vomissements, sauf instruction par le médecin |
| Inhalation | N/A |

Notes aux médecins ou aux fournisseurs de premiers soins:

Aucun

SECTION 4 Notes:

SECTION 5: Mesures de lutte contre l'incendie

| Limites inflammables dans l'air (% en volume) | |
|---|-----|
| Supérieur | N/A |
| Inférieur | N/A |

| POINT d'éclair | |
|----------------|-----|
| °F | 421 |
| °C | 216 |

Méthode utilisée:

| Température d'auto-inflammation | |
|---------------------------------|-----|
| °F | N/A |
| °C | N/A |

| CLASSIFICATION des dangers de la NFPA | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Santé | 0 (minime) |
| Inflammabilité | 0 (minime) |
| Réactivité | 0 (minime) |
| Autres | 0 (minime) |

| CLASSIFICATION des dangers IHM | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Santé | 0 (minime) |
| Inflammabilité | 0 (minime) |
| Réactivité | 0 (minime) |
| Autres | 0 (minime) |

| Commentaires | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Extinction des médias | Eau, mousse ou gaz inerte |
| Procédures spéciales de lutte contre l'incendie | Aucun |
| Risques d'incendie et d'explosion inhabituels | Aucun |
| Produits de décomposition dangereux | Aucun |

SECTION 5 Notes:

SECTION 6: Mesures de mainlevée accidentelle

Mesures de libération accidentelle:

Mesures à prendre en cas de rejet ou de déversement du matériel: nettoyage général. Enlevez la colle en appliquant des essences minérales dans la zone déversée, puis lavez la zone avec de l'eau tiède et du détergent.

SECTION 6 Notes:

SECTION 7: Manutention et entreposage

Manutention et stockage:

Entreposer à température ambiante. La durée de conservation moyenne est «stable».

Autres précautions:

Entreposer dans un contenant d'origine dans un environnement frais et sans poussière.

SECTION 7 Notes:

SECTION 8: Contrôles d'exposition/protection personnelle

Contrôles techniques:

| Paramètre | Commentaires |
|---|---|
| Ventilation | Non requis |
| PROTECTION respiratoire | Non requis |
| PROTECTION des yeux | Non requis |
| PROTECTION de la peau | Gants recommandés. Sinon, aucun. |
| Autres vêtements ou équipements de protection | Non requis |
| Pratiques d'hygiène du travail | Non requis |
| Directives d'exposition | Non requis |

SECTION 8 Notes:

SECTION 9: Propriétés physiques et chimiques

Apparence:

| Paramètre | Commentaires |
|--|--|
| Odeur | Parfums synthétiques sans parfum ou non-allergènes |
| État physique | Solide |
| pH tel que fourni | Neutre |
| pH (autre) | N/A |
| POINT d'ébullition (°F) | N/A |
| POINT d'ébullition (°C) | N/A |
| POINT de fusion (°F) | 171,39 |
| POINT de fusion (°C) | 77,44 |
| Pression de vapeur (mm Hg) @ °F | N/A |
| Pression de vapeur (mm Hg) @ °C | N/A |
| Densité de vapeur (air = 1) @ °F | N/A |
| Densité de vapeur (air = 1) @ °C | N/A |
| Gravité spécifique (H2O = 1) @ °F | N/A |
| Gravité spécifique (H2O = 1) @ °C | N/A |
| Taux d'évaporation base (= 1) | |
| Solubilité dans l'eau | N/A |
| Pourcentage de solides en poids | 100% |
| Pourcentage de volatile en poids | N/A |
| Pourcentage de volatile par volume @ °F | N/A |
| Pourcentage de volatile par volume @ °C | N/A |
| Composés organiques volatils (COV) avec de l'eau: lb/gal | N/A |
| Composés organiques volatils (COV) sans eau: lb/gal | N/A |
| Poids moléculaire | |
| Viscosité @ 221 °F | 9629 CP |
| Viscosité @ 105 °C | 9629 CP |

SECTION 9 Notes:

Section 10: Stabilité et réactivité

| Classification | Commentaires |
|----------------|--------------|
| Stable | X |
| Unstable | |

Stabilité:

| Classification | Commentaires |
|--|--------------------|
| CONDITIONS à éviter (stabilité) | Aucun |
| Incompatibilité (matériel à éviter) | Aucun |
| Décomposition ou sous-produits dangereux | Aucun |
| Polymérisation dangereuse | Aucun |
| CONDITIONS à éviter (polymérisation) | Ne se produira pas |

Article 10 Notes:

SECTION 11: Informations toxicologiques

Informations toxicologiques: aucun

Article 11 Notes:

SECTION 12: Information écologique

INFORMATION écologique: aucun

Article 12 notes:

SECTION 13: Considérations relatives à l'élimination

Méthode d'élimination des déchets:

Les déchets résultant de l'utilisation peuvent être déposés sur place ou dans une installation d'élimination des déchets approuvée. Éliminer les déchets conformément à toutes les réglementations fédérales, étatiques et locales applicables

Classe de danger RCRA:

Article 13 Notes:

SECTION 14: Informations sur le transport

Département des transports des États-Unis

| Paramètre | Commentaires |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| Nom de transport approprié | Non requis |
| Classe de danger | Non dangereux |
| Numéro d'identification | Non requis |
| Groupe d'emballage | Non requis |
| Instruction label | Aucun requis |

Fiche de données de sécurité
Nom du produit
Dispositifs adhésifs de marque CATCHMASTER™

No de dossier 001
MSDS Date: 09/01/2019

Transport de l'eau

| Paramètre | Commentaires |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| Nom de transport approprié | Non requis |
| Classe de danger | Non dangereux |
| Numéro d'identification | Non requis |
| Groupe d'emballage | Non requis |
| Instructions label | Aucun requis |

Transport aérien

| Paramètre | Commentaires |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| Nom de transport approprié | Non requis |
| Classe de danger | Non dangereux |
| Numéro d'identification | Non requis |
| Groupe d'emballage | Non requis |
| Instructions label | Aucun requis |

Autres agences:

Article 14 Notes:

Classification des marchandises: classe LTL 60. Chaque emballage unique du produit CATCHMASTER™ est marqué EPA-numéro d'établissement 91557-NJ-001. Le règlement de l'Agence des protections de l'environnement des États-Unis d'Amérique en est chargé. De plus, des rapports annuels détaillés de production et de vente doivent être déposés chaque année auprès du E.P.A., par la AP&G Co., Inc.

Article 15: Information réglementaire

Réglementations fédérales américaines

| Règlement | Commentaires |
|--|---------------------|
| TSCA (Toxic substance Control Act): | Aucun |
| CERCLA (indemnité de réponse globale et Loi sur la responsabilité) | Aucun |
| Titre III de la LEP (Loi sur les modifications et la réautorisation du superfonds) | Aucun |
| 311/312 catégories de dangers | Aucun |
| 313 ingrédients à déclarer | Aucun |

Fiche de données de sécurité
Nom du produit
Dispositifs adhésifs de marque CATCHMASTER™

No de dossier 001
MSDS Date: 09/01/2019

Réglementations étatiques:

Règlements internationaux:

Article 15 Notes:

SECTION 16: Autres renseignements

Autres informations:

Renseignements sur la préparation:

SDS 001 CATCHMASTER-BCP rongeurs, insectes et mouches. Préparé le 12 février 2016

Mise à jour le 09 Janvier 2019

Avertissement: